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Hot !-!ne : +8801715016727 &10644

Ref. I mpu lse/ADM/2020/1 B8 Date: 21 April, 2A20

To
The Secretary (Health Services)
Ministry of Health and Family Planning

Sub To hand over lmpulse Hospital at 3041E, Tejgaon liA, Dhaka-1208 to the
Goveriment io tredt the COVID - 19 patients

Dear Sir,
For your kind information with the Government need and to comply with the call
by the Honorable Prime Minister Sheikh Hasina Wazed to ihe private sectors to
come forward to help the government to fight the Corona crisis, we the hospital
owners have conre forward with this definite proposal.

To hand over the property with the following facilities having in lmpulse
Hospital hand:

0l.lmpulse hospital having total 253 beds (a CCU-22 beds, b. CICU- 21

beds, 9th floor-22 beds, tCU-t8 beds, HDU-18 bed, 11th floor-24 beds, 12th

floor-21 beds, 13th floor-24 beds, Cabin-66, and Emergency-S beds.
02.34.5 kathas of land with a G+15 structure with three basements. Total

2,35,000 SQF of siructure and an annex building of 2.5 katha building with
6 floors and an empty space of around 19 kathas.

03. About 400 staffs at the moment coveping Medicine, Surgery, Gynae and
Obsteirics, Orthopedic, ENT,Gastroenterology, Cardiology, CCU, Cathlab,
Cardiac SurEery, Pediatrics, NICU, Piasiic and Reconstructive Surgery
and others

04. Fully equipped General Surgery OT (3), Cardiac OT (1), Neurosurgery
OT(1), Plastic and Reeonstructive Surgery OT(1), and Gynae OT (2)

05. 18 Bedded ICU with 18 ventilators with 2 SLED machines and full
manpower to run the deptt.

06 18 Bedded HDU (Highly Dependency Unit)
07 1B Bedded CCU (Coronary Care Unit)
08. I bedded NICU with ventilator facilities
09.26 Bedded fully equipped dialysis unit with 4 SLED machine
1 0. Fully equipped Gastroenterology Department.
'11. Fully equipped ENT Department.
12. A best quality modern laboratory with BSL level-2 facilities
13. Bio-safety Cabinet with PCR maehine which can do '190 tests at a time
14. Fully equipped nrost modern blood bank unit.

Page- 1 tu
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'15. Full manpower to run the Laboratory, PCR department and Blood bank
department.

16. A fully functioning Pharmacy with availability of all drugs.
17.ln house living facilities for 200 nurses
18. Roof top garden with restaurant for patients' attendance.
19. FacilitieslSpaces for seminars, conferences, food and snacks facilities.
20. Accommodation for 100 car parking.

Detail Expenses for 253 Bedded Hospital for one month:
Amount in Taka

I ICU & HDU Department

Chief Consultant

Specialist Doctor

ICU Medical Officer

ICU Staff Nurse

HDU Dep. PCA

General Bed & Cabin

Medical Officer

Staff Nurse

PCA

Total Salaries

CCU Department

Chief Consultant

CCU Specialist Doctor

CCU Duty Doctor

CCU Nurse

PCA

Cardiology Technician

Cath Lab Technician

ICU Ventilation Charge (Per day Tk 3000X 18 Bed X 31

HDU Charge (Per day Tk. 1 500X 1 8 Bed X 31 Days)

1

4

JO

72

25

1

4

72

25

4

1

Page-2

3,50,000

1,00,000

40,000

33,000

15 000

Days)

1,65,000

1,00,000

40,000

32,000

15 000

21,900
50,000

3,50,000

4,00,000

14,40,000

23,76,000

3,75,000

16,74,000

8,37,000

74,52,000 74,52,000

238

56

25

35,000 83,30,000

28,000 15,68,000

15,000 3,75,000

1,02,73,000 1,02,73,000

1,65,000

4,00,000

3,20,000

23,04,000

3,75,000

87,600

E-mail : impu lsealamin @yahoo.com, Web : www, impu lsehospitalbd.com
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50,000

16,000 '16,000Computer Operator

Consultant Remuneration

a) Prof. Dr.A.Q.M. Mohsen

b) Prof.Dr.Mohsin Kabir

c) Dr.A.B.M.Shafiullah Kabir

d) Dr. Rana Mokarrom Hossain

e) Dr.Jahangir Miah

f1 Prof.Dr.Abdul Wahab Khan

g) Dr.Md.Latifur Rahman Miah

h) Prof. Dr.S.M.Amir Hossain

i) Prof. Dr. K.C. Ganguly

j) Dr S.l M.Khairun Nabi

k) Dr.Shudhanshu Kumar Saha

l) Prof.Dr Zaheer Al-Amin

37,17,600 37,'17,600

Gastroenterology

Gastroenterology

Medicine

Nephrology

Surgery

Surgery

Urologist

Orthopedic Surgery

Respiratory

Neurosurgery

Nephrology

ENT

2,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

2,00,000

1,00,000

1,50,000

1,50,000

1 50,000

2,00,000

1,00,000

1,50,000

2,00,000

Ghief Operating Officer

Deputy Director

Gynae & Obs Consultant

Gynee Specialist

Gynae & Obs Doctor

Staff Nurse

PCA

20,00,000 20,00,000

2,50,000 2,50,000 2,50,000

1,50,000 1,50,000 1,50,0001

1

2

10

o

10

1,50,000

85,000

35,000

28,000

15,000

1,50,000

1,70,000

3,50,000 
"

2,52,000

1,50,000

10,72,000 10,72,000
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Supporting Department

Engineer

Gonstruction Workers

Lift Operator

Electrician

Plumber

ETP Technician

Gardener

Duty Manager

Media

Report Delivery

Security

Customer Care

Billing

Physiotherapist

Driver

Gastro Liver 1Oth Floor

O. T. Department

O. T. Manager

O. T. Nurse

OTPCA

J

J

15

8

4

J

5

1

2

JI

29

B

o

30,000 90,000

15,000 45,000

12,000 1,80,000

15,000 1,20 000

15,000 60,000

20,000 60,000

15,000 45,000

25,000 1,25,000

25,000 25,000

15,000 30,000

13,665 4,37 ,280

18,345 5,32,005

23,375 1,87,000

23,375 1,87,000

20,000 1,20,000

22,43,285 22,43,285

16,250 1,95,000 1,95,00012

10

2

11

10

32,000

28,000

15,000

64,000

3,08,000

'1,50,000

5,22,000 5,22,000
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11 COVID-19 Protector Equipment for Doctor, Nurse & PGA

a) PPE Body (Tk. 300/ Per PicesXl5 Per month X 700 Persons) 31,50,000

b) Mask For Doctors (Tk. 200/ Per Pices X 31days X 60 Persons) 3,72,000

c) Mask For Nurse (Tk. 241 Per Pices X 31days X '1 50 Persons)

d) Mask For PCA (Tk. 16/ Per Pices X 31days X 100 Persons)

e)Gloves For Doctors (Tk 60/ Per Pices X 31days X 72 Persons)

f) Gloves For Nurse (Tk. 701 Per Pices X per month 4 X 150
Persons)

g) Gloves For PCA (Tk. 70/ Per Pices X per month 4 X '100

Persons)

i) Eye Protector (Tk. 500 X 600 Pices)

Hospital Utility & Others Expenses

Electricity Bill

WASA B|II

Titas Gas Bill

lnternet & Dish Service

Generator Fuel & Servicing

Cleaning Maintenance

Electrical Maintenance

Tissue Paper for 250 Patient

Pest Control

Medical Gas (Central Oxygen supply)

Lift Servicing

Washing (Landry)

Printing & Stationery

1 ,1 1 ,600

49,600

1,33,920

42,000

28,000

3,00,000

41,87,120 41,87 J20

12

30,00,000

2,00,000

50 000

30,000

2,00,000

6,00,000

4,50,000

4,00,000

30,000

5,50,000

3,00,000

6,00,000

3,00,000
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Fuel for Motor Vehicle

13 Food & Beverage Cost

a) Food for Patient (Tk. 800 Per day X 200 Patient X 31 Days)

b) Food for Staff. (Tk. 300 Per day X 200 Persons X 31 Days)

c) Drinking Water

a) Food for Patient (Tk. 30 Per day X 200 Patient X 31 Days)

b) Food for Staff, (Tk. 30 Per day X 200 Persons X 3'l Days)

1,50,000

68,60,000 68,60,000

49,60,000

18,60,000

1,86,000

1,86,000

71,92,000 71,92,000
Grand Total

(Tk. Four core sixty one lac fourteen thousand and five.) 
4'61'14'005

Special Considerations

1. lf we cannot get the number of doctors as mentioned, the amount of

money will be deducted from the bill and government should provide us

with the doctors. '|

2. We will offer 10% salary as incentive only for the doctors.

3. lmpulse hospital will take 50% as laboratory cost for investigation

(laboratory reagent cost, salary of staff not included in the calculation).

4. lmpulse Hospital will take 50% of cost from Radiology & lmaging

investigation.

5. All kinds of drug & medicine will be on actuality basis (MRP).

6" All kinds of intervention ICU & CCU are included within thiscost.

7. Any procedure, if needed from following departments like

Gastroenterology, Nephrology, Surgical, orthopedic, ENT, Gynaecology

etc. extra bill will be added

8. Doctor hotel accommodation & food not included. ,rf)page-6 _-rru:l
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9. During Doctor on call duty food will be provided by hospital.

'10. Nurses accommodation & Food will be included'

l l.Additional cost per patient per day is Tk 1000 for (lA/ line, l/v cannula, N/G

tube feeding catheter.

We highly appreciate your cooperation'

Looking fonrvard to hearing from you. Thanking you

Yours sincerery 

fu _flr^,
1 t----/

Prof. Dr. Ali Zaheer Al-Amin
MBBS (Dhaka), FRCS(Ire),

FRCS( Eden), DLO( Eng)

Managing Director
lmpulse HosPital
(lmpulse Health Services & Research Centre)

V/ Oirector General of Health services, Mohakhali. Dhaka
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