গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর মহাখালী, ঢাকা-১২১২।

স্মারক নং-স্বাঃ অধিঃ/হাসঃ/দি বারাকাহ হসঃ/নারায়নঞ্জ/২০২০/ ৫৫১ বরাবর,

তারিখঃ- ২৫/০৪/২০২০খ্রিঃ।

সচিব

সাচব স্বাস্থ্য সেবা বিভাগ স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয় বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।

দৃঃ আঃ অতিরিক্ত সচিব (হাসপাতাল)।

বিষয় ঃ বেসরকারী ইম্পালস্ হসপিটাল, ৩০৪/ই, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকাকে Covid হাসপাতালে রুপান্তর প্রসঙ্গে।

উপর্যুক্ত বিষয়ের প্রেক্ষিতে আপনার সদয় অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, ইম্পালস্ হসপিটাল কর্তৃপক্ষ তাদের হাসপাতালটিকে Covid হাসপাতাল রূপান্তর পূর্বক তাহাদের জনবল ও লজিষ্টিক সাপোর্ট দিয়ে হাসপাতালটি পরিচালনা করতে ইচ্ছুক মর্মে আবেদন করে। হাসপাতালটিতে সম্পূর্ণ সেন্ট্রাল অক্সিজেন সরবরাহ এবং ICU ও ভেন্টিলেটর সুবিধাসহ আধুনিক সুযোগ সুবিধা বিদ্যমান আছে। মোট ২০০ শয্যার হাসপাতালটিতে ৫০ টি কেবিনসহ যে সমস্ত Facility বিদ্যমান আছে তার বর্ণণা এবং বিভিন্ন বিভাগের ব্যয় বিভাজন উল্লেখ পূর্বক একটি ব্যয়ের প্যাকেজ প্রস্তাবনা সংযুক্ত করেছেন, যেখানে তাহাদের মেইনটেনেস ও ইউটিলিটি ইত্যাদি খরচ বাবদ টোটাল মাসিক প্যাকেজ মূল্য=৪,৬১,১৪,০০৫/- (চার কোটি একষট্টি লক্ষ চৌদ্দ হাজার পাঁচ) টাকার কথা উল্লেখ করা হয়েছে। মেডিসিন বাবদ প্রকৃত খরচ ও সকল প্রকার ইনভেষ্টিগেশন খরচ (৫০%) এবং স্বাস্থ্য সেবা প্রদানকারীদের হোটেলে থাকা-খাওয়ার খরচ এর বাইরে রাখার (অতিরিক্ত পরিশোধের) প্রস্তাব করা হয়েছে (কপি সংযুক্ত)।

এমতাবস্থায়, এ ব্যাপারে ইম্পালস্ হসপিটাল কর্তৃপক্ষ ও স্বাস্থ্য মন্ত্রণালয়ের মধ্যে প্রস্তাবিত Cost আলোচনা পূর্বক সমঝোতা করে হাসপাতালটিকে কোভিড হাসপাতাল হিসাবে চালু করা যেতে পারে।

ইহাতে মহাপরিচালক মহোদয়ের অনুমোদন রয়েছে।

(७११ स्मांश आमिनून रामान)

পরিচালক (হাসপাতাল ও ক্লিনিক সমূহ) স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর, মহাখালী, ঢাকা-১২১২।

ফোন নং-০২-৫৫০৬৭১৫০, ফ্যাক্স-৫৫০৬৭১৫১

Email:dircetorhospital@ld,dghs.gov.bd

তারিখঃ- ২৫/০৪/২০২০খ্রিঃ।

স্মারক নং-স্বাঃ অধিঃ/হাসঃ/দি বারাকাহ হসঃ/বারায়নঞ্জ/২০২০/ অনুলিপি সদয় অবগতির জন্য প্রেরণ করা ইন্সোঃ

১। সচিব, স্বাস্থ্য শিক্ষা ও পরিবার কল্যাণ বিভাগ, স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা। দৃঃ আঃ সচিব মহোদয়ের একান্ত সচিব।

২। মহাপরিচালক, স্বাস্থ্য সেবা বিভাগ, স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর, মহাখালী, ঢাকা। দৃঃ আঃ সহকারী পরিচালক (সমন্বয়)।

৩। মহাপরিচালক, স্বাস্থ্য শিক্ষা ও পরিবার কল্যাণ বিভাগ, স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর, মহাখালী, ঢাকা । দৃঃ আঃ সহকারী পরিচালক (সমন্বয়)।

৪। ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক, ইম্পালস্ হসপিটাল, ৩০৪/ই, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা।

(ডাঃ মোঃ আমিনুল হাসান)
পরিচালক (হাসপাতাল ও ক্লিনিক সমূহ)
স্বাস্থ্য অধিদপ্তর, মহাখালী, ঢাকা-১২১২।
ফোন নং-০২-৫৫০৬৭১৫০, ফ্যাক্স-৫৫০৬৭১৫১
Email:dircetorhospital@ld,dghs.gov.bd

Diary N 600 22969 20
ADG.
Director Dire

Impulse Hospital

A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.
304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208

Bangladesh, Phone: 9831034-43 Hot Line: +880 1715016727 & 10644

Ref: Impulse/ADM/2020/188

Date: 21 April, 2020

To
The Secretary (Health Services)
Ministry of Health and Family Planning

Sub: To hand over Impulse Hospital at 304/E, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 to the Government to treat the COVID - 19 patients.

Dear Sir.

For your kind information with the Government need and to comply with the call by the Honorable Prime Minister Sheikh Hasina Wazed to the private sectors to come forward to help the government to fight the Corona crisis, we the hospital owners have come forward with this definite proposal.

To hand over the property with the following facilities having in Impulse Hospital hand:

- 01. Impulse hospital having total 253 beds (a. CCU-22 beds, b. CICU- 21 beds, 9th floor-22 beds, ICU-18 beds, HDU-18 bed, 11th floor-24 beds, 12th floor-21 beds, 13th floor-24 beds, Cabin-66, and Emergency-5 beds.
- 02.34.5 kathas of land with a G+15 structure with three basements: Total 2,35,000 SQF of structure and an annex building of 2.5 katha building with 6 floors and an empty space of around 19 kathas.
- 03. About 400 staffs at the moment covering Medicine, Surgery, Gynae and Obstetrics, Orthopedic, ENT, Gastroenterology, Cardiology, CCU, Cathlab, Cardiac Surgery, Pediatrics, NICU, Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery and others.
- 04. Fully equipped General Surgery OT (3), Cardiac OT (1), Neurosurgery OT(1), Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery OT(1), and Gynae OT (2)
- 05.18 Bedded ICU with 18 ventilators with 2 SLED machines and full manpower to run the deptt.
- 06.18 Bedded HDU (Highly Dependency Unit)
- 07. 18 Bedded CCU (Coronary Care Unit)
- 08.8 bedded NICU with ventilator facilities
- 09.26 Bedded fully equipped dialysis unit with 4 SLED machine
- 10. Fully equipped Gastroenterology Department.
- 11. Fully equipped ENT Department.
- 12. A best quality modern laboratory with BSL level-2 facilities
- 13. Bio-Safety Cabinet with PCR machine which can do 190 tests at a time
- 14. Fully equipped most modern blood bank unit.

Page-1

A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.

304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Bangladesh, Phone: 9831034-43 Hot Line: +880 1715016727 & 10644

- 15. Full manpower to run the Laboratory, PCR department and Blood bank department.
- 16. A fully functioning Pharmacy with availability of all drugs.
- 17. In house living facilities for 200 nurses
- 18. Roof top garden with restaurant for patients' attendance.
- 19. Facilities/Spaces for seminars, conferences, food and snacks facilities.
- 20. Accommodation for 100 car parking.

Detail Expenses for 253 Bedded Hospital for one month:

etail Expenses for 255 Bedded					Amount in Taka	
1	ICU & HDU Department					
	Chief Consultant	^\ 1	3	,50,000	3,50,000	
	Specialist Doctor	4	1,	,00,000	4,00,000	
	ICU Medical Officer	36		40,000	14,40,000	
	ICU Staff Nurse	72		33,000	23,76,000	
	HDU Dep. PCA	25		15,000	3,75,000	
	ICU Ventilation Charge (Per d	ay Tk. 3000X 18 Be	d X 31 Da	ays)	16,74,000	
	HDU Charge (Per day Tk. 150	00X 18 Bed X 31 Da	ys)		8,37,000	-
					74,52,000	74,52,000
!	General Bed & Cabin					
	Medical Officer	238		35,000	83,30,000	
	Staff Nurse	56		28,000	15,68,000	
	PCA	25		15,000	3,75,000	
	Total Salaries				1,02,73,000	1,02,73,000
	CCU Department					
	Chief Consultant					
		1	1	,65,000	1,65,000	
	CCU Specialist Doctor	4	1	,00,000	4,00,000	
	CCU Duty Doctor	8		40,000	3,20,000	
	CCU Nurse	72		32,000	23,04,000	
	PCA	25		15,000	3,75,000	
	Cardiology Technician	4		21,900	87,600	
	Cath Lab Technician	1		50,000	37,000	-0

Impulse Hospital
A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.

304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Bangladesh, Phone : 9831034-43 **Hot Line :** +880 1715016727 & 10644

2	\sim \sim \sim \sim			THE LINE I	000 1713010727 0 100
				50,000	
	Computer Operator	1	16,000	16,000	
				37,17,600	_ 37,17,600
	4 Consultant Remuneration				
	a) Prof. Dr.A.Q.M. Mohsen	Gastroenterology		2,00,000	
	b) Prof.Dr.Mohsin Kabir	Gastroenterology		2,00,000	
	c) Dr.A.B.M.Shafiullah Kabir	Medicine		2,00,000	
	d) Dr. Rana Mokarrom Hossain	Nephrology		2,00,000	
	e) Dr.Jahangir Miah	Surgery		1,00,000	
	f) Prof.Dr.Abdul Wahab Khan	Surgery		1,50,000	
	g) Dr.Md.Latifur Rahman Miah	Urologist		1,50,000	
	h) Prof. Dr.S.M.Amir Hossain	Orthopedic Surgery		1,50,000	
	i) Prof. Dr. K.C. Ganguly	Respiratory		2,00,000	
	j) Dr.S.I.M.Khairun Nabi	Neurosurgery		1,00,000	
	k) Dr.Shudhanshu Kumar Saha	Nephrology		1,50,000	
	I) Prof.Dr.Zaheer Al-Amin	ENT		2,00,000	
				20,00,000	20,00,000
,	5 Chief Operating Officer	1	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
(6 Deputy Director	1	1,50,000	1,50,000	1,50,000
	7 Gynae & Obs Consultant	1	1,50,000	1,50,000	
	Gynee Specialist	2	85,000	1,70,000	
	Gynae & Obs Doctor	10	35,000	3,50,000	
	Staff. Nurse	9	28,000	2,52,000	
	PCA	10	15,000	1,50,000	_

Page-3

10,72,000

10,72,000

Impulse Hospital A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.

304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Bangladesh, Phone : 9831034-43 **Hot Line :** +880 1715016727 & 10644

8	Supporting	Department
0	Supporting	Department

8	Supporting Department				
	Engineer	3	30,000	90,000	
	Construction Workers	3	15,000	45,000	
	Lift Operator	15	12,000	1,80,000	
	Electrician	8	15,000	1,20,000	
	Plumber	4	15,000	60,000	
	ETP Technician	3	20,000	60,000	
	Gardener	3	15,000	45,000	
	Duty Manager	5	25,000	1,25,000	
	Media	1	25,000	25,000	
	Report Delivery	2	15,000	30,000	
	Security	32	13,665	4,37,280	
	Customer Care	29	18,345	5,32,005	
	Billing	8	23,375	1,87,000	
	Physiotherapist	8	23,375	1,87,000	
	Driver	6	20,000	1,20,000	
				22,43,285	22,43,285
9	Gastro Liver 10th Floor	12	16,250	1,95,000	1,95,000
10	O. T. Department				
	O. T. Manager	2	32,000	64,000	
	O. T. Nurse	11	28,000	3,08,000	
	O.T PCA	10	15,000	1,50,000	
				5,22,000	5,22,000

Page-4

A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.

304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Bangladesh, Phone : 9831034-43

Hot Line: +880 1715016727 & 10644

11 COVID-19 Protector Equipment for Doctor, Nurse & PCA

a) PPE Body (Tk. 300/ Per PicesX15 Per month X 700 Persons) 31,50,000

b) Mask For Doctors (Tk. 200/ Per Pices X 31days X 60 Persons) 3,72,000

c) Mask For Nurse (Tk. 24/ Per Pices X 31days X 150 Persons) 1,11,600

d) Mask For PCA (Tk. 16/ Per Pices X 31days X 100 Persons) 49,600

e) Gloves For Doctors (Tk. 60/ Per Pices X 31days X 72 Persons) 1,33,920

f) Gloves For Nurse (Tk. 70/ Per Pices X per month 4 X 150

Persons) 42,000

g) Gloves For PCA (Tk. 70/ Per Pices X per month 4 X 100 Persons) 28,000

i) Eye Protector (Tk. 500 X 600 Pices) 3,00,000

41,87,120 41,87,120

12 Hospital Utility & Others Expenses

Medical Gas (Central Oxygen supply)

Electricity Bill 30,00,000

WASA Bill 2,00,000

Titas Gas Bill 50,000

Internet & Dish Service 30,000

Generator Fuel & Servicing 2,00,000

Cleaning Maintenance 6,00,000

Electrical Maintenance 4,50,000

Tissue Paper for 250 Patient 4,00,000

Pest Control 30,000 °

AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Lift Servicing 3,00,000

Washing (Landry) 6,00,000

Printing & Stationery 3,00,000

Page-5

5,50,000

A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.

304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Bangladesh, Phone : 9831034-43

Hot Line: +880 1715016727 & 10644

	Grand Total		4,61,14,005
	OI TI	71,92,000	71,92,000
	b) Food for Staff. (Tk. 30 Per day X 200 Persons X 31 Days)	1,86,000	
	a) Food for Patient (Tk. 30 Per day X 200 Patient X 31 Days)	1,86,000	
	c) Drinking Water		
	b) Food for Staff. (Tk. 300 Per day X 200 Persons X 31 Days)	18,60,000	
	a) Food for Patient (Tk. 800 Per day X 200 Patient X 31 Days)	49,60,000	
13	Food & Beverage Cost		
		68,60,000	68,60,000
	Fuel for Motor Vehicle	1,50,000	

(Tk. Four Core Sixty one lac fourteen thousand and five.)

Special Considerations

- If we cannot get the number of doctors as mentioned, the amount of money will be deducted from the bill and government should provide us with the doctors.
- 2. We will offer 10% salary as incentive only for the doctors.
- Impulse hospital will take 50% as laboratory cost for investigation (laboratory reagent cost, salary of staff not included in the calculation).
- Impulse Hospital will take 50% of cost from Radiology & Imaging investigation.
- 5. All kinds of drug & medicine will be on actuality basis (MRP).
- 6. All kinds of intervention ICU & CCU are included within this cost.
- Any procedure, if needed from following departments like
 Gastroenterology, Nephrology, Surgical, orthopedic, ENT, Gynaecology etc. extra bill will be added
- 8. Doctor hotel accommodation & food not included.

Page-6

A Project of Impulse Health Services & Research Centre Ltd.

304/E Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208 Bangladesh, Phone: 9831034-43 Hot Line: +880 1715016727 & 10644

9. During Doctor on call duty food will be provided by hospital.

10. Nurses accommodation & Food will be included.

11.Additional cost per patient per day is Tk 1000 for (I/V line, I/v Cannula, N/G tube feeding catheter.

We highly appreciate your cooperation.

Looking forward to hearing from you. Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

Prof. Dr. Ali Zaheer Al-Amin

MBBS (Dhaka), FRCS(Ire), FRCS(Eden), DLO(Eng)

Managing Director Impulse Hospital

(Impulse Health Services & Research Centre)

Copy to:

Director General of Health services, Mohakhali, Dhaka.